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ALLOCATION OF FUNDS
Singh Shri Sushil Kumar

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) the allocations made for textileindustry during the Twelfth Five Year PlanPeriod, sector-wise;

(b) the percentage of decrease/increaseover the allocations made for textiles duringthe Eleventh Plan Period, sector-wise;

(c) whether any new schemes have beenlaunched for the development of textilesector during the Twelfth Five Year PlanPeriod; and

(d) if so, the details of the schemes alongwith the targets fixed for achievement?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) to (b): The outlay envisaged for the textiles sector in the 12th Five Year Plan (2012-17), and increase over the last Eleventh Five Year Plan sector −wise is at Annexure-I.

(c) to (d): List of new schemes launched during the 12th Five Year Plan and tentative outlay are given at Annexure-II.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  TEXTILES LOK SABHA
	Answer

